
Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Emirates Arena, 10th Nov, 2017

Under 16 Girls
Pos No Name Country Total 
1 49 Abigail Pawlett England 3652 565 744 8.99 912 162 759 10.48 561 2.31.37 676
2 52 Rebekah O’Brien England 3409 495 546 9.75 759 168 830 9.29 483 2.22.38 791
3 50 Emily Misantoni England 3398 484 516 9.37 834 153 655 10.29 548 2.18.42 845
4 17 Nicole Proudfoot Scotland 3359 533 651 9.40 828 159 724 9.32 485 2.31.77 671
5 51 Ruby Bridger England 3271 529 640 9.13 883 159 724 10.13 538 2.47.85 486
6 19 Katie Burr Scotland 3236 483 514 9.40 828 156 689 10.41 556 2.33.57 649
7 18 Briagha Cook Scotland 3186 504 570 9.04 902 159 724 8.07 404 2.38.85 586
8 34 Niamh McCorry Ireland 3059 452 433 9.75 759 156 689 9.14 473 2.29.05 705
9 1 Caitlin Mapps Wales 3032 536 660 9.36 836 138 491 10.35 552 2.47.22 493

10 35 Jennifer Leahy Ireland 3004 470 479 9.65 779 150 621 8.82 452 2.31.58 673
11 3 Gabby Dickinson Wales 3002 501 562 9.92 727 153 655 7.55 370 2.30.42 688
12 4 Beca Roberts Wales 2997 497 551 9.97 718 153 655 7.86 390 2.30.82 683
13 36 Orla Coffey Ireland 2988 485 519 9.96 720 144 555 8.83 453 2.26.22 741
14 33 Jennifer Hanrahan Ireland 2983 506 576 9.94 723 150 621 8.04 402 2.32.57 661
15 2 Carys Poole Wales 2861 484 516 9.68 773 141 523 8.27 417 2.34.97 632
16 20 Isla Steel Scotland 2826 494 543 9.41 826 159 724 7.91 394 3.02.87 339

England Ireland

1 49 Abigail Pawlett England 3652 1 34 Niamh McCorry Ireland 3059
2 52 Rebekah O’Brien England 3409 2 35 Jennifer Leahy Ireland 3004
3 50 Emily Misantoni England 3398 3 36 Orla Coffey Ireland 2988
4 51 Ruby Bridger England 3271 4 33 Jennifer Hanrahan Ireland 2983

10459 9051

Scotland Wales

1 17 Nicole Proudfoot Scotland 3359 1 1 Caitlin Mapps Wales 3032
2 19 Katie Burr Scotland 3236 2 3 Gabby Dickinson Wales 3002
3 18 Briagha Cook Scotland 3186 3 4 Beca Roberts Wales 2997
4 20 Isla Steel Scotland 2826 4 2 Carys Poole Wales 2861

9781 9031
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Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Emirates Arena, 10th Nov, 2017

Over 16 Girls
Pos No Name Country Total 
1 54 Pippa Early England 3901 11.99 660 8.64 987 561 732 150 621 2.14.41 901
2 53 Emily Race England 3853 12.10 668 8.78 956 547 691 171 867 2.31.77 671
3 55 Olivia Dobson England 3804 13.99 793 9.05 900 547 691 174 903 2.45.00 517
4 56 Jessica Hopkins England 3788 13.65 771 9.27 854 572 765 168 830 2.40.45 568
5 38 Ella Duane Ireland 3451 10.40 556 9.11 887 542 677 147 588 2.26.07 743
6 37 Lara O’Byrne Ireland 3408 10.86 586 9.22 865 510 587 156 689 2.30.93 681
7 6 Taiya Jones Wales 3309 9.61 504 9.40 828 531 645 147 588 2.26.02 744
8 7 Emilie Davies Wales 3290 9.00 464 9.37 834 518 609 159 724 2.32.76 659
9 5 Grace Morgan Wales 3263 9.32 485 8.83 946 522 620 147 588 2.35.63 624

10 8 Emily Thomas Wales 3211 9.19 477 9.57 794 561 732 156 689 2.44.76 519
11 24 Jane Davidson Scotland 3166 8.93 460 9.05 900 530 643 159 724 2.52.36 439
12 39 Aisling Cassidy Ireland 3148 8.64 441 9.13 883 506 576 156 689 2.41.22 559
13 22 Tia Henry Scotland 3123 10.64 571 9.30 848 519 612 153 655 2.52.64 437
14 21 Claire McGarvey Scotland 3058 8.34 421 10.08 697 479 503 162 759 2.31.19 678
15 40 Niamh O’Neill Ireland 2959 9.83 518 9.33 842 516 603 147 588 2.55.46 408
16 23 Jenna Morton Scotland 2357 6.31 291 10.29 659 414 340 126 369 2.29.57 698

England Ireland

1 54 Pippa Early England 3901 1 38 Ella Duane Ireland 3451
2 53 Emily Race England 3853 2 37 Lara O’Byrne Ireland 3408
3 55 Olivia Dobson England 3804 3 39 Aisling Cassidy Ireland 3148
4 56 Jessica Hopkins England 3788 4 40 Niamh O’Neill Ireland 2959

11558 BP 10007

Scotland Wales

1 24 Jane Davidson Scotland 3166 1 6 Taiya Jones Wales 3309
2 22 Tia Henry Scotland 3123 2 7 Emilie Davies Wales 3290
3 21 Claire McGarvey Scotland 3058 3 5 Grace Morgan Wales 3263
4 23 Jenna Morton Scotland 2357 4 8 Emily Thomas Wales 3211

9347 9862

Shot Putt 60m Hurdles Long Jump (cm) High Jump (cm) 800M

13 22 Tia Henry Scotland 3123 10.64 571 9.30 848 519 612 153 655 2.52.64 437



Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Emirates Arena, 10th Nov, 2017

Under 16 Boys
Pos No Name Country Total 
1 57 Joseph Harding England 3403 8.23 925 677 760 23.37 751 11.33 566 2.23.72 401
2 9 Benjamin Hillman Wales 3399 8.76 800 635 664 23.91 701 11.23 560 2.05.49 674
3 41 Iarlaith Golding Ireland 3393 8.38 888 622 635 23.34 753 9.84 476 2.07.52 641
4 42 Jordan Cunningham Ireland 3289 8.56 846 610 608 24.11 683 13.03 669 2.17.80 483
5 25 Murray Fotheringham Scotland 3248 9.09 726 647 691 24.64 637 10.64 524 2.05.71 670
6 58 Archie Yeo England 3149 8.77 797 672 748 23.78 713 10.76 531 2.26.89 360
7 12 Dylan Phillips Wales 3054 9.19 704 547 475 24.24 672 12.84 657 2.13.52 546
8 59 Jami Schueter England 3046 8.80 791 589 563 24.00 693 11.59 582 2.22.55 417
9 60 Adam Lindo England 3046 9.03 739 632 657 23.56 733 10.10 492 2.21.95 425

10 43 Alan Miley Ireland 3029 8.63 829 584 552 24.17 678 9.86 477 2.17.10 493
11 11 Zak Wall Wales 3015 9.02 741 580 544 24.18 677 11.85 597 2.19.64 456
12 28 Reuben Nairne Scotland 2865 8.83 784 605 597 25.13 595 9.09 431 2.19.56 458
13 26 Kyle McAulay Scotland 2723 9.31 679 585 554 25.26 584 12.17 617 2.32.88 289
14 10 Benjamin Henson Wales 2714 9.15 713 527 435 25.50 564 11.18 557 2.20.43 445
15 44 Jack Forde Ireland 2695 9.48 644 512 405 25.60 556 12.08 611 2.18.02 479
16 27 Adam Hoole Scotland 2677 8.89 770 554 490 24.24 672 10.26 501 2.36.97 244

England Ireland

1 57 Joseph Harding England 3403 1 41 Iarlaith Golding Ireland 3393
2 58 Archie Yeo England 3149 2 42 Jordan Cunningham Ireland 3289
3 59 Jami Schueter England 3046 3 43 Alan Miley Ireland 3029
4 60 Adam Lindo England 3046 4 44 Jack Forde Ireland 2695

9598 9711

Scotland Wales

1 25 Murray Fotheringham Scotland 3248 1 9 Benjamin Hillman Wales 3399
2 28 Reuben Nairne Scotland 2865 2 12 Dylan Phillips Wales 3054
3 26 Kyle McAulay Scotland 2723 3 11 Zak Wall Wales 3015
4 27 Adam Hoole Scotland 2677 4 10 Benjamin Henson Wales 2714
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Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Emirates Arena, 10th Nov, 2017

Over 16 Boys
Pos No Name Country Total 
1 29 Joel McFarlane Scotland 3612 8.47 867 13.08 672 23.25 762 677 760 2.13.17 551
2 61 Jack Turner England 3589 8.29 910 11.86 598 23.13 773 676 757 2.13.18 551
3 31 Robbie Farquhar Scotland 3431 8.23 925 10.75 531 23.22 765 668 739 2.18.63 471
4 46 Ciaran McCarthy Ireland 3422 8.93 761 10.13 493 22.39 844 624 639 2.04.84 685
5 64 Evan Campbell England 3405 8.47 867 13.40 692 24.10 684 642 679 2.17.74 483
6 47 Brian Lynch Ireland 3396 8.63 829 12.07 611 23.96 697 653 704 2.12.91 555
7 45 Troy McConville Ireland 3384 8.61 834 9.96 483 23.65 725 643 682 2.06.32 660
8 13 Harri Wheeler-Sexton Wales 3317 8.57 843 12.95 664 23.49 739 620 630 2.20.75 441
9 30 Matt Chandler Scotland 3281 8.61 834 10.87 538 23.80 711 627 646 2.13.09 552

10 63 Stuart Bladon England 3219 8.61 834 10.83 536 24.53 646 593 571 2.08.05 632
11 62 Cameron Darkin-Price England 3212 8.82 786 13.32 687 24.31 666 617 624 2.20.14 449
12 32 Scott Brindley Scotland 3177 8.77 797 10.25 501 23.69 721 633 659 2.16.64 499
13 15 Harvey Reynolds Wales 3035 9.10 724 9.21 438 23.33 754 560 502 2.08.98 617
14 16 Daniel Murathodzic Wales 2988 8.62 832 7.99 366 23.15 771 597 580 2.20.88 439
15 14 Thomas Britt Wales 2913 8.88 772 10.92 541 24.76 626 589 563 2.22.97 411

48 Darragh Miniter Ireland 2866 8.76 800 13.66 708 23.50 739 615 619 0

England Ireland

1 61 Jack Turner England 3589 1 46 Ciaran McCarthy Ireland 3422
2 64 Evan Campbell England 3405 2 47 Brian Lynch Ireland 3396
3 63 Stuart Bladon England 3219 3 45 Troy McConville Ireland 3384
4 62 Cameron Darkin-Price England 3212 4

10213 10202

Scotland Wales

1 29 Joel McFarlane Scotland 3612 1 13 Harri Wheeler-Sexton Wales 3317
2 31 Robbie Farquhar Scotland 3431 2 15 Harvey Reynolds Wales 3035
3 30 Matt Chandler Scotland 3281 3 16 Daniel Murathodzic Wales 2988
4 32 Scott Brindley Scotland 3177 4 14 Thomas Britt Wales 2913
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